DYNAPAC
CC102C

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCC102C-2EN3

@)

DynNAapac
Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC102C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC102C

DYNAaPagL Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Noise suppression DEUTZ , 78 dB From 601X8207 ____________________________ 236
Noise suppression DEUTZ , 73 dB Up to 601X8206 - - _____________________ 238
Noise suppression DEUTZ , 73 dB From 601X8207 ____________________________ 240
Noise suppression ISUzU __________ . 242
Back-upalarm - ___________________________ ____________ 244
Rear mirror - _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ __ L __________ 246
Combination watersupply - - . 248
Combination water supply 2 rear sprinkler pipes - - ____________________________ 250
Brake release, propulsion motor - 252
Cassette receiver ________________________________________________ 254
Towingvalve - ________________ ____ __ __ ________________. 256
Flow divider - __________________________________ 258
Vibration shut-off, front drumDEUTZ _______________________________________ 260
Vibration shut-off, front drumisvzv - ... ___ 262
Automatic vibration control - _____________________________________________ 264
Servicebrake - _____________________________ ______________ 266
Driving, restricton _____________________________________________________. 268
Bio-hydraulic oil lock Old design -~ - _____________________________________ 270

TC 3



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DYnNAapPpac
938539 Service kit, Isuzu 50 h
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 908404 1 Oil filter
3 908405 1 Fuel filter
5 903247 1 Filter element

SCC102C-2EN3 11



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Repair kits
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
Repair kits ( Page 22)
1 938908 1 Eccentric shaft kit ( Page 24 )
2 938892 1 Drum rotation kit ( Page 26 )
3 938913 Scraper kit CC102 - (12 mm) ( Page 28)
4 938885 1 Shock absorber kit, drum ( Page 30 )
5 938575 Steering hitch kit ( Page 32)

SCC102C-2EN3 21



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
938885 Shock absorber kit, drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 345215 8 Shock absorber

SCC102C-2EN3 31



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Scrapers, STD

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 376624 2 Scraper bracket
2 358588 2 Scraper bracket
5 385216 2 Scraper
6 500046 2 Screw M12x30H 8,8 FZB
10 586019 3 Lock nut M12
11 791963 7 Lock nut M12
18 500056 5 Screw M12x45 8,8
39 904231 15 Washer 13x24x2
40 385671 1 Scraper bracket
41 383996 1 Scraper bracket
42 904703 2 Washer 13x24x4
43 384493 2 Spacer sleeve
44 904342 3 Screw M12x45
45 904424 4 Screw M12x55
46 389147 1 Sprinkler pipe/bracket
47 377794 1 Scraper bracket

SCC102C-2EN3 41



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Steering hitch

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 358976 1 Bearing housing
2 358978 1 Hitch shaft
3 357031 2 Bracket
4 357038 1 Bracket
5 357039 2 Shaft
6 902063 1 Bushing
7 902062 1 Bushing
8 902061 2 Bushing
9 902060 1 Lock nut
10 902059 6 Screw
11 600008 14 Washer
12 926214 2 Grease fitting
13 167044 A 2 V-ring
14 500028 8 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
15 892179 1 O-ring
16 357418 2 Sealing
17 347153 N Shim T=0,2 mm
18 347154 N Shim T=0,4 mm
19 347155 N Shim T=0,8 mm
20 8 Screw
21 8 Washer
22 902576 2 Cover
A) For improved function this replaces earlier used 160032

SCC102C-2EN3 51



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Structure ISUZU

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 370647 A 1 Cover
2 382565 H 1 Cover
3 370646 1 Grid
4 370638 1 Hinge
5 202043 B 1XL Rubber strip
6 357280 1 Hinge
7 Not used on this model
8 902256 1 Gas spring
9 902591 1 Lock, outer
903064 C 1 Key Marked "624"
10 358162 1 Bracket
11 358160 1 Bracket
12 500015 2 Screw M6-1x30 8,8
13 904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
14 904229 7 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
15 904557 4 Washer 10,5x22x4
16 500053 14 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
17 371994 N Shim T=2 mm
19 508027 2 Screw
20 500249 2 Screw
21 500029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
22 586003 4 Lock nut M8
23 903369 19 Rivet
24 370645 1 Engine hood

25 902166 D 1XL Edge trim
26 202028 E 1XL Edge trim

27 904640 22 Washer 8,4x22x3
28 357863 N Shim T=2 mm
29 Not used on this model
30 370636 1 Plate
31 370637 1 Cover
32 357259 F 1 Cover
33 358161 1 Lever
34 902585 1 Lock, inner
35 902586 1 Lock pin
36 586002 4 Lock nut M6
37 500059 2 Screw M6x10
38 904639 6 Washer 6,7x14x1,5
39 Not used on this model
40 570005 2 Nut M8
41 900519 3 Plug
42 903653 4 Plug
43 357866 1 Stop
44 500292 4 Screw M6x75
45 370975 1 Gasket
46 513012 2 Screw
47 500059 4 Screw M6x10
48 615042 4 Conical spring washer
49 370627 1 Hood frame
50 370637 1 Cover
51 500079 2 Screw M6-1x50 8,8
52 500292 2 Screw M6x75
53 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
A) Right
B) L=1,610 m
C) Marked "'624™"
D) L=3,680 m
E) L=0,457 m
F) Left
H) New design has to be slightly modified to fit

SCC102C-2EN3 61



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Sprinkler, front/rear

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 904808 1 Water pump
2 287726 1 Strainer cpl
3 238535 1 .Gasket
4 238536 1 .Strainer
5 357813 1 Holder plate
6 500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
7 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
8 923984 2 Clamp
9 929241 1 Connector
10 902105 1 Connector
11 925599 2 Valve
12 924996 2 Hose connection
13 924544 2 Hose connection
14 313002 10 Hose clamp
15 904878 A 2XL Hose reinforced
16 923734 2 Hose connection
17 500053 4 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
18 904229 12 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
19 902286 6 Lock nut M8
20 901432 2 Hose connection
21 287713 1 Solenoid valve
22 358809 1 Cable harness
25 375745 B 1 Sprinkling tank
26 902268 1 .Cap
27 902545 1 Seal ring
28 202043 A 4XL Rubber strip
29 375805 2 Holder plate
30 357819 2 Rubber cloth
31 500028 6 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
32 904230 6 Washer 10,5x22x2
33 902379 A 2XL Edge trim
35 923683 3 Plug
36 384299 B 1 Sprinkler pipe
38 H 1 Sprinkler pipe/bracket
39 376873 2 Spraying nozzle, cpl
40 376874 1 .Housing
41 376876 1 .Gasket
42 376877 1 .Nozzle and strainer, yellow 0.8
43 376875 1 .Retainer
44 233215 1 Ball valve
45 791974 1 Plug threaded
46 791977 1 Hose connection
47 928781 4 Sprinkler, cpl
48 923680 1 .Nozzle clamp
49 923962 1 ..O-ring
50 499444 1 .Strainer
51 904116 1 .Gasket
52 791117 1 .Nozzle body Orange
53 923681 1 .Quick coupling, black
54 500016 8 Screw M6-1,0x55 8,8
55 904228 8 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
56 923859 8 Cover plate
57 923876 D 4 Clamp
58 902285 8 Lock nut M6
66 904904 A 4XL Rubber hose
73 923684 1 Hose connection
A) Length as required
B) Rear, std
D) 2 pieces
H) For correct view and PN; see Scraper assembly for same SN.

SCC102C-2EN3 71



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Engine DEUTZ F2L 2011

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 358370 1 Engine bracket
2 904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3
3 358371 1 Engine bracket
4 902902 A 4 Shock absorber
5 357165 1 Engine bracket
6 357166 1 Engine bracket
7 357005 1 Pump bracket
8 387491 1 Cover
9 370355 1 Cover
10 904292 1 Hollow screw
11 330331 2 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5
12 230515 1 Connector
13 330383 1 Cap hydraulic
14 500053 1 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
15 500047 2 Screw M8-1,25x35 8,8
16 500021 8 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
17 508096 6 Screw M10-1,5x25H 8,8
508029 3 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8
18 508053 2 Screw M10-1,5x35H 8,8
19 500122 4 Screw
20 500050 16 Screw
21 904640 5 Washer 8,4x22x3
22 904231 4 Washer 13x24x2
23 600017 16 Washer
24 288129 1XL Edge trim
25 904233 2 Washer 21x36x3
26 388500 1 Diesel engine
27 939515 1 Qi filter
28 903938 1 .Fuel filter
29 D 1 .Solenoid
30 1 .Oil temp guard
31 909370 1 .Alternator
32 939478 1 ..Charging regulator
33 1 .Oil pressure switch
34 939593 1 .Starter
35 E,J 1 .Splined shaft
36 945442 E 1 .Splined sleeve
37 939976 E 1 .Toothed belt
38 902521 1 .V-belt
39 1 .Fan
40 939840 F 1 .Toothed belt
41 357003 1 Coupling
42 508095 1 .Screw
43 386133 1 Hydraulic hose
44 586003 2 Lock nut M8
45 390722 H 1 Belt guard
46 508025 1 Screw
47 904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
48 500185 2 Screw M6-1x14 8,8
49 904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
50 586019 2 Lock nut M12
A) Included in item 26
D) Engine shut-off
E) For vibration pump drive
F) Belt and roller
H) Replaces earlier used 359869
J) Not sold separately. If damaged; the housing cpl with gear

has to be exchanged: PN 945443 and sleeve 945442. The sleeve
has to be lubricated with graphite grease before assembly !

SCC102C-2EN3 81



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Intake system ISUZU

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 385712 1 Air cleaner, cpl
2 385713 1 .Service cover
3 380293 1 .Vacuator valve
4 380295 1 .Main filter
5 380294 1 .Safety filter
6 380296 1 Holder
7 313023 3 Hose clamp
8 380602 1 Airinlet hose
9 891228 1 Adapter
10 499497 1 Indicator
11 380601 1 Airinlet hose
12 313010 1 Hose clamp
13 500022 2 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
14 904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3

SCC102C-2EN3 91



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Hydraulic system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
100 Hydraulic diagram ( Page 102 )
280 Propulsion system DEUTZ, ISUZU ( Page 104 )
315 372352 Hydraulic pump, propulsion ( Page 108 )
316 Rotating group, valves, charge pump ( Page 110)
317 Control unit, cpl ( Page 112)
350 375631 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, drum ( Page 114 )
380 375632 Hydraulic motor, propulsion ( Page 116)
390 380736 Junction block ( Page 118)
420 Vibration system DEUTZ ( Page 120)
470 Vibration system ISUZU ( Page 122)
510 359524 Hydraulic pump, vibration DEUTZ ( Page 126)
552 375649 Hydraulic pump, vibration ISUZU ( Page 128 )
555 370173 Vibration valve ISUZU ( Page 130)
611 Steering system Up to 601X7956 ( Page 132)
612 Steering system From 601X7957 Up to 601X8939 ( Page 134 )
613 Steering system From 601X8940 ( Page 136)
650 902099 Steering valve ( Page 138)
710 374603 Steering cylinder ( Page 140)
860 Brake system DEUTZ / ISUZU ( Page 142)

SCC102C-2EN3 101



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rotating group, valves, charge pump

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 935161 1 Rotating group
2 935171 1 .Cradle
3 935162 1 .Ring
4 935163 1 .Shaft
5 902644 1 .Wire pin
6 935164 1 .Pin
7 935165 1 .Wire pin
8 935166 A 1 .Bearing liner
9 902620 1 .Bearing

10 902619 1 .Roller bearing
11 901750 1 .Retaining ring
12 935170 1 .Retaining ring
13 936691 1 .Seal ring

14 935170 1 .Retaining ring
15 935167 1 .Cylinder with pistons, cpl
20 1 Valve block

21 935172 2 .Relief valve
22 903471 1 .Relief valve
23 936692 1 .Check valve
24 936693 1 .Valve block
25 903557 1 .Bearing bushing
26 935176 1 .Plug

27 935177 4 .Screw

28 908384 2 .Pin

29 909514 2 .Pin

30 902641 2 .0-ring

31 902625 2 .Screw

32 901744 1 .Roller bearing
33 B 1 .Solenoid valve
34 935178 1 ..Adapter

35 927278 1 ..O-ring

36 935179 1 ..Valve, cpl

37 935180 1 ...Solenoid

40 935181 1 Charge pump
41 935182 1 .Cover

42 935183 1 .Housing

43 903557 1 .Bearing bushing
44 935184 1 .Shaft

45 936706 1 .Wheel set

46 935186 1 .Key

47 935187 1 .Wear plate

48 902654 1 .Retaining ring
49 935188 4 .Screw

50 935189 1 .Retaining ring
51 935190 1 .Cylindrical pin
52 935191 1 .Seal kit

53 2 ..Seal

54 1 ..O-ring

A) One pair
B) CPL

SCC102C-2EN3 111



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Vibration system DEUTZ

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 359524 1 Hydraulic pump, vibration DEUTZ ( Page 126)
2 357373 1 Radiator
3 334135 1 T-connector
4 334238 4 Elbow 90 o-ring
5 234390 1 Connector
6 334524 1 Connector
7 433830401 1 Connector
8 910161 1 Measuring nipple
9 386134 1 Hydraulic hose

10 901692 1 Screw
11 480124 2 Washer
12 482606 1 Hydraulic hose
13 234993 2 Elbow
14 334156 1 Adapter
15 483281 1 Hydraulic hose
16 508096 2 Screw M10-1,5x25H 8,8
17 500019 16 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
18 904556 6 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
19 232122 1 Plug 3/4NPTF
20 989151 1 Oil level glass
21 813321 1 Elbow 90 Up to 601X7519
334235 1 Elbow 90 From 601X7520
22 373478 1 Rubber hose
23 357139 1 Connector
24 357138 1 Ventilating filter
25 313008 2 Hose clamp
26 349879 1 Cover
27 349880 1 O-ring
28 358486 1 Rubber strip
29 500067 4 Screw M8-1,25x55 8,8
30 359834 1 Flange
31 160016 1 O-ring
32 234341 1 Elbow 45
33 358504 A 1XL Rubber hose
34 902295 2 Clamp
35 234481 1 Connector
36 160032 1 O-ring
37 508029 2 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8
38 904557 4 Washer 10,5x22x4
39 371313 1 Hose clamp
40 371314 1 Hose clamp
41 904229 18 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
42 500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
43 902379 B 1XL Edge trim
44 902379 C 1XL Edge trim
46 313102 N Cable ties
48 374626 1 Cooling air cover
49 904901 D 1XL Tape
57 334197 1 Elbow 90
58 357543 1 Valve
59 892446 1 Plug Up to 601X7519
60 389078 1 Hydraulic motor
F 1 .Seal kit
61 482242 1 Hydraulic hose
62 482892 1 Hydraulic hose
63 482889 1 Hydraulic hose
A) L=0,260 m
B) L=0,305m
C) L=0,150 m
D) L=2,0 m
F) PN is missing due to short release date

SCC102C-2EN3 121



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC102C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC102C

DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
370173 Vibration valve ISUZU

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Vibration valve
2 903730 1 .Adapter
3 903729 4 .Screw
4 160145 1 .O-ring
5 903637 A 1 .Valve
6 902810 1 ..Seal kit
7 903330 A 1 ..Solenoid valve
8 908804 1 ...Solenoid

A) CPL

SCC102C-2EN3 131



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
374603 Steering cylinder

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Steering cylinder
2 909760 1 .Seal kit
3 1 ..Scraper ring
4 1 ..Retaining ring
5 1 ..O-ring
6 2 ..Guide ring
7 1 ..Lock ring
8 1 ..Sealing
9 160025 1 ..O-ring

10 1 ..Sealing
11 2 ..Back-up ring
12 1 ..O-ring
13 1 ..Sealing
14 1 ..Guide ring
15 1 ..Nut
16 909766 1 .Guide
17 909765 1 .Cylinder tube
18 909764 1 .Piston block
19 926214 2 .Grease fitting
20 238272 2 .Slide bearing
21 151012 2 .Retaining ring
22 635061 4 .Hair clip
23 909761 2 .Shaft
24 909759 1 .Piston rod
25 902576 2 .Cover

A) CPL

SCC102C-2EN3 141



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Electrical equipment DEUTZ

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Control panel ( Page 158)
2 383961 1 Cable harness
3 960796 2 .Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND
4 357583 C 1 Cable harness
5 902550 1 1 Battery Up to 601X8050
K 1 Battery From 601X8051
6 377051 1 Battery shelf
7 357684 1 Battery holder Up to 601X8050
378370 1 Battery holder From 601X8051
8 903372 1 Battery screw
9 357567 1 Battery switch, cpl
10 902560 1 .Handle
11 378743 1 Battery cable ( +)
12 904963 1 Connection wire
13 902384 1 Battery cable (-)
14 345728 1 Ground cable
15 357584 1 Holder plate
16 801567 1 Hour meter
17 287597 G 1 Relay
18 999027 1 Horn
19 285909 1 Grab handle
20 928497 H 1 Push button
21 285911 1 Bushing
22 348481 1 Cover
23 925958 2 Connection
24 902203 1 Plug
25 500020 1 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8
26 904557 1 Washer 10,5x22x4
27 500019 2 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
28 904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
29 2 1 Cable harness
30 385146 1 Cable harness
31 313041 N Cable ties L=186 mm
32 508020 1 Screw M5x20
33 904281 1 Washer 5,3x10x1
34 586001 1 Lock nut M5
35 791182 4 Lock nut M8
36 586003 4 Lock nut M8
37 533001 3 Screw
38 904697 5 Washer 3,2x6x0,5
39 500053 1 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
40 904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3
41 586003 1 Lock nut M8
42 904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
1) This part has unfortunately become obsolete. In this case we
recommend you to buy locally; The measurements are
271x161x226 mm, Voltage= 12 V, Capacity= 75 Ah
2) See section " Control panel "
C) F/R control
G) Start
H) Vibration
K) Obsolete. The reason is that we don't have a dry charged
version available. In this
situation we recommend you to buy locally; The measurements
are 278x175x205 mm, Voltage= 12 V, Capacity= 75 Ah

CCA (EN)= 600 A

SCC102C-2EN3 151



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Control panel

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
45 930154 H 4 Contact piece, NC
930154 H 4 Contact piece, NC

46 932059 J 1 Pilot lamp cpl Yellow
47 985012 J 1 Bulb
48 901227 N 2 Fuse 10A
49 371344 1 Cover
50 930154 1 Contact piece, NC
51 932032 0] 1 Push button

H) Ignition, electrical battery switch.

J) Option

N) Other fuses, options

0) Option, sprinkler

SCC102C-2EN3 161



DYnNAapPpac
Driving & side direction lights

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

O©CONOOOTARWN =

[ T ) T N e e e N e e e
O OWoO~NOOOUA~WN—=O

22

R)

903820 1 Fuse box
904989 1 Flash relay Option
902223 1 Screw

373493 A 1 Cable harness
932055 B 1 Switch
930165 1 Contact block
932058 C 1 Switch
930182 1 Contact block
930154 D 2 Contact piece, NC
932056 E 1 Switch
930162 2 Connector
930163 D 3 Contact piece, NO
930161 F 1 Switch
985012 G 3 Bulb

901240 1 Connector
901225 2 Fuse 5A
901227 1 Fuse 10A
901228 2 Fuse 15A
373490 H 1 Cable harness
357812 I 1 Cable harness
371561 J 2 Lights bracket
380192 K 2 Lights bracket
902066 L 2 Headlight
904313 M 2 Headlight
900790 N 2 Bulb 60/55w H4
902227 0] 2 Work light
901369 P 2 Bulb 55w H3
349795 4 Holder plate
508020 12 Screw M5x20
586001 8 Lock nut M5
904281 8 Washer 5,3x10x1
900794 2 Turn signals
900793 2 Tail light
928502 F 4 Bulb 21w
985014 Q 2 Bulb 5w
900791 R 2 Bulb

904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
586003 1 Lock nut M8
902064 2 Direction lights
985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W
358000 S 1 Cable harness
600002 4 Washer
Driving lights

Head light

Lights

Small

Hazard

Turn signal

Switch

Front

Rear

Red

Yellow

Right asym, H4, front
Left asym, H4, front
H4, head light, front
HS3, rear

H3, rear light
Parking light
Tail/stop light
Direction lights

SCC102C-2EN3

171



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Licence plate light, parking lights

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 355797 1 Licence plate holder
2 929455 1 Licence plate light
3 985013 A 5 Bulb 12V,5W
4 355829 B 1 Cable harness
5 533032 3 Screw
6 535010 1 Screw
7 615042 1 Conical spring washer
8 570003 3 Nut M5
9 600003 23 Washer
10 586001 11 Lock nut M5
11 508020 8 Screw M5x20
12 358563 4 Lamp socket
13 624027 8 Rivet
14 903081 C 4 Cable
909152 4 .Rubber grommet
15 903078 D 2 Position light
16 903079 E 2 Position light
A) Turn/position light
B) Licence plate light
C) Position light
D) Front
E) Rear

SCC102C-2EN3 181



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Arm rests, seat belt, laterally adjusting

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 909536 A 1 Sliding rail, cpl
2 909535 B 1 Sliding rail
3 508092 4 Screw M8-1,25x20H 8,8
4 500020 4 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8
5 904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
6 586003 4 Lock nut M8
7 372570 1 Seat
8 372696 C 1 Arm rest
9 372697 D 1 Arm rest
10 513013 E 4 Screw
11 570005 E 4 Nut M8
12 E 4 Nut protection
13 372659 F 1 Seat belt
383200 G 1 Safety belt 3"
14 2 .Screw
15 2 .Nut
16 2 .Protection cap
A) Rear
B) Front
C) Left
D) Right
E) Incl in armrests
F) CPL

G) Option, 3"

SCC102C-2EN3 191



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
F/r controls dual, control panel mounted

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 902896 2 Framing
2 370263 A 1 Control lever
3 902187 4 Bearing
4 902895 2 Camdisc
5 629016 2 Expanding
6 922325 2 Spring ball plunger
7 573004 2 Nut
8 313035 4 Hose clamp
9 902189 3 Bracket
10 533038 4 Screw
11 570004 4 Nut M6
12 903675 1 Control cable
13 416004 3 Fork
14 903395 2 Spirol pin
15 370241 2 Cover
16 370242 2 Knob
17 370273 1 Plate
18 370272 1 Shaft
19 516010 1 Screw
20 370244 1 Cover
21 357496 1 Cover plate
22 370174 1 Instrument box
23 371088 1 Hand rail
24 541702 12 Screw M6x12
25 921070 1 Clamp
26 541705 1 Screw
27 500013 4 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
28 600004 6 Washer
29 500061 2 Screw M6-1X35 8,8
30 202028 B 1XL Edge trim
31 312001 1 Handle grip
32 346431 1 Bolt
33 923900 1 Spring loaded pin
34 570005 1 Nut M8
35 357583 1 Cable harness
36 370274 1 Cable harness
37 600006 2 Washer
38 586003 2 Lock nut M8
39 500509 4 Screw
40 541702 8 Screw M6x12
41 382213 C 1 Control Up to 601X7762
389175 1 Control From 601X7763
42 902193 C 1 Control cable Up to 601X7762
389176 1 Control cable From 601X7763
43 370266 D 1 Control lever
44 903676 E 1 Control cable
A) Right, for electrical equipment see section " Electrical
equipment "
B) L=0,225 m
C) Throttle
D) Left, for electrical equipment see section " Electrical
equipment "
E) F/R control

SCC102C-2EN3 201



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Plates and decals, ce-marking approved

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

32 904404 4 Decal "Risk location"

33 908229 2 Safety decal

34 382751 2 Decal "TIE DOWN POINT"

35 904835 1 Decal "BATTERY POWER"

36 377742 2 Reflector, red

37 377744 2 Reflector, yellow

38 377743 2 Reflector, white

39 624017 2 Blind rivet

40 791262 1 Decal "Sound power level" 100dB, Option
791272 1 Decal "Sound power level" 102dB, Option
791275 1 Decal "Sound power level" 105dB

SCC102C-2EN3 211



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab, exterior

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
42 345388 2 .Bolt
43 901242 2 .Hook
44 901249 J 1 .Lock
45 901273 K 1 .Lock
46 500237 4 .Screw M8x120
47 903097 L 1 .Grab handle
48 903096 M 1 .Grab handle
49 903326 2 .Holder plate
50 903106 2 .Lock
51 903107 2 .Lever
52 903087 2 .Clips
53 903095 4 .Hinge
54 500189 4 .Screw
55 901296 1 .Air filter
56 903085 1 .Airinlet cover
57 903086 2 .Quick fastener
58 903102 2 .Door stop
59 606003 1 .Washer
60 901365 N .Sealing strip
61 901275 N .Sealing strip
62 358458 N 1 .Cable harness
63 903323 2 .Washer
64 927637 4 .Screw M8x35
65 450166 O 2 Shock absorber
66 500142 2 Screw
67 586021 2 Nut M16
68 600011 N Washer
69 801698 P 2 Shock absorber
70 500094 2 Screw
71 900998 1 Water reservoir
72 541703 3 Screw M6x16
73 615042 2 Conical spring washer
74 900999 1 Pump
75 921039 1 Pipe clamp
76 909107 1 Grommet
77 500013 4 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
78 358224 4 Washer
79 476019 1 SMV sign
80 358579 1 Holder plate
81 500012 4 Screw M6x12
82 903148 4 Rivet

J) Right door

K) Left door

L) Right

M) Left

N) Main

0) Rear

P) Front

SCC102C-2EN3 221



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SMV sign
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 476019 1 SMV sign

2 624011 6 Pop rivet

3 476019 1 SMV sign

4 513013 A 2 Screw

5 570005 A 2 Nut M8

6 374460 A 2 Spacer

7 904203 A 2 Nut protection

A) S/N see item 3, on seats with armrests use existing

SCC102C-2EN3 231



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Noise suppression DEUTZ , 73 dB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 358540 1 Hood frame
374087 1 Cover
358558 1 .Absorbent
358561 1 .Absorbent

3 358551 1 Cover

4 358545 1 Cover

5 358536 1 Cover

6 358552 2 Airinlet hose

7 358553 1 Pipe

8 313023 2 Hose clamp

9 358557 1 Cover

10 1 1 Cover

11 358341 1 Absorbent

12 382563 1 Cover

13 382568 1 Absorbent

14 358332 1 Absorbent

15 358333 1 Absorbent

16 358338 1 Cover

17 358339 1 Absorbent

18 358335 1 Cover

19 358336 1 Absorbent

20 358342 1 Rubber cloth

21 902166 A 1XL Edge trim

22 922875 6 Lock pin

23 926985 6 Quick lock washer

24 500190 3 Screw M8-1,25x80 8.8

25 600006 3 Washer

26 500040 9 Screw M6-1x20 8,8

27 615065 18 Washer

28 586002 9 Lock nut M6

29 928937 A 1XL Rubber strip
30 202043 A 1XL Rubber strip

31 1 1 Hood

32 358324 1 Absorbent

33 358325 1 Absorbent

34 903369 20 Rivet

35 902111 20 Washer

36 359769 1 Protecting cover

37 903436 5 Blind rivet

40 791233 4 Holder

41 791234 4 Insulating washer
1) See section " Structure "
A) Length as required

SCC102C-2EN3 241



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Combination water supply 2 rear sprinkler pipes

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 924544 4 Hose connection
2 244054 A 5XL Hose reinforced 0,66M
3 901432 2 Hose connection
4 313002 14 Hose clamp
5 287713 1 Solenoid valve
6 358809 1 Cable harness
7 925599 3 Valve
8 923735 1 Hose connection
9 313102 N Cable ties
10 370600 1 Holder plate
11 358736 B 1 Strainer

921423 1 .Gasket
921424 1 .Strainer
12 924996 3 Hose connection
13 904364 1 Valve
14 358845 1 Holder plate
15 313107 4 Clamp
16 N Existing
17 901431 1 Hose connection
18 500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
19 600006 4 Washer
20 372942 E 1 Sprinkler pipe, rear
372942 F 1 Sprinkler pipe, rear
21 902874 4 Sprinkler, cpl
22 923680 1 .Nozzle clamp
23 923962 1 ..O-ring
24 902869 1 .Strainer
25 923679 1 .Nozzle
26 904116 1 .Gasket
27 902868 1 .Coupling, red
28 903010 1 .Gasket
29 923684 1 Hose connection
30 500016 4 Screw M6-1,0x55 8,8
31 600004 4 Washer
32 923859 2 Cover plate
33 923876 C 2 Clamp
34 586002 4 Lock nut M6
35 923683 1 Plug
36 902379 D 2XL Edge trim
A) Length as required
B) CPL
C) 2 pcs
D) L=0,180 m
E) Valid with Deutz engine
F) Valid with Isuzu engine

SCC102C-2EN3 251



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Vibration shut-off, front drum DEUTZ

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 357934 1 Solenoid valve
2 902535 1 .Coill
3 902536 1 .Valve
4 902537 1 .Housing
5 923406 1 Connector
6 904175 1 Connector
7 482889 1 Hydraulic hose
8 334197 1 Elbow 90
9 334135 1 T-connector
10 334116 1 Straight o-ring connector
11 N Hydraulic details
12 357543 1 Valve
13 373849 1 Cable harness
14 960796 1 .Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND
15 930151 1 Switch
16 904224 B 1 Decal
17 813500 1 Elbow 45, O-ring
18 334165 1 Adapter
20 334135 C 2 T-connector
21 357543 C 1 Valve
22 483585 C 1 Hydraulic hose
23 334197 C 1 Elbow 90
B) Vibr. shut-off front
C) Used in new machines

SCC102C-2EN3 261



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Bio-hydraulic oil lock Old design

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

376449 B,C 1 Connector
2 904603 B 1 Padlock
904711 B 2 Key

3 380343 A 1 Decal

—

A) Bio-hydr.

B) Not used in new design

C) In new design; replaced by 357139, which is the same STD part
as used in the unlocked version; See "Vibration

system" in Hydraulic section.

SCC102C-2EN3 271



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC102C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC102C

